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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 17™HSEPTEMBER 2024

JUDGE: NEUKIRCHER J (MS) JUDGE: BAM J (MS)
SECRETARY: NICOLE NAIR SECRETARY: THOBILE NGCOBO
NNair@judiciary.org.za TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za
NUM PARTIES CASE NUMBERS JUDGE

BER

S

1. IBEX INVESTMENT HOLDINGS 2024-085397 Judge Neukircher

LIMITED PLUS FOUR OTHERS VS
THE SOUTH AFRICAN RESERVE
BANK PLUS SEVEN OTHERS

No documents on Caselines

2. NEW CANADA DEVELOPMENT VS | 2024-091569 Judge Neukircher
GRAVELOTTE MINES LIMITED
PLUS FIVE OTHERS

3. JACOBUS JONATHAN JACOB 2024-097721 Judge Neukircher
SWARTS PLUS TWO OTHERS VS
TRUBUILT ENGINEERING (PTY)
LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS

4. FERDINAND HARTZENBERG 2024-099660 Judge Bam
PLUS TWO OTHERS VS THE
MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT,
PRETORIA PLUS TWO OTHERS

5. SFT PROPERTY (PTY) LTD PLUS 2024-099764 Judge Bam
ONE VS MAHOMED MAHIER
TAYOB PLUS TWO OTHERS

6. REV MATEBETA SALTIEL 2024-100016 Judge Neukircher
MAPONYA PLUS FIVE OTHERS
VS REVEREND ATTIE NEL PLUS
FIVE OTHERS
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

HENNOPSPARK KLEUTERSKOOL
(PTY) LTD PLUS ONE VS CITY OF
TSHWANE METROPOLITAN
MUNICIPALITY PLUS FOUR
OTHERS

Removed by Notice

KGOLOLESEGO KEONEENG
TLOU VS SOLOMON MATOME
RALEBIPI

EVOLUTION VALVES (PTY) LTD
VS ADVANCED VALVES CC

XEON HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD VS
PUBLIC INVESTMENT
CORPORATION SOC PLUS
SEVEN OTHERS

NDODANA CONSULTING
ENGINEERING (PTY) LTD PLUS
TWO OTHERS VS SIUTH AFRICAN
NATIONAL ROAD AGENCY
LIMITED PLUS

JOHAN FRANCOIS
ENGELBRECHT PLUS ONE VS
THE MASTER OF THE HIGH
COURT, PRETORIA

PATIENCE ONTLAMETSE
KHWENE VS LERATO VALENTINE
SERITSANE PLUS TWO OTHERS

RANDFIELD EDUCATION CENTER
PLUS TWO OTHERS VS LIFE
ENRICHMENT INSTITUTE NPC

NATIONAL HOME BUILDERS
REGISTRATION COUNCIL VS
NICHOLAS NDUDUZO SIMPIWE
FAKUDE PLUS THREE OTHERS

THE MUNICOPALITY OF
THABAZIMBI VS HENDRICK
JOHANNES BADENHORST PLUS
TWO OTHERS

MAPHANGWANA LE BATAU
CLEANING AND SECURITY (PTY)
LTD PLUS ONE VS TRACTIONAL
ENTERPRICE (PTY) LTD

2024-100687

4081/2013

2024-101058

2024-101102

B3733/2023

2024-101589

2024-101593

2024-086250

2024-101694

2024-101788

2024-101821

Removed by notice

Judge Neukircher

Judge Bam

Judge Neukircher

Judge Neukircher

Judge Bam

Referred to Family
Court

Judge Bam

Judge Neukircher

Judge Neukircher

Judge Bam
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18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

EMEKA EVANS EWURUM PLUS
TWO OTHERS VS THE MINISTER
OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS TWO

OTHERS

MKHOKHELI TV (PTY) LTD VS
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE,
INDUSTRY AND COMPETITION

PLUS ONE

(EX-PARTE) KAREN FORTEIN
PLUS TWO OTHERS

FANNY KANKOLONGO PLUS FIVE
OTHERS VS MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS PLUS ONE

KITUBO FRANCISCO NWAMBA VS
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS

PLUS ONE

BATHABILE PRINCESS BEATY
XABA PLUS ONE VS BATHABILE
EDNA NTULI PLUS EIGHT

OTHERS

HELGA MARISA CASTRO
MARSHALL VS JOHN JAMES

MARSHALL

JACOLIEN FRIDA BARNARD PLUS
VS THE MASTER OF THE HIGH

COURT PLUS

THE BOARD OF LEGAL
PRACTITIONERS FIDELITY FUND
VS SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL
PRACTICE COUNCIL PLUS THREE

OTHERS

No Documents on Caselines

JP RAUTENBACH t/a
RAUTENBACH AND ASSOCIATES
VS JIAN HAJ ENERGY SAVING
(PTY) LTD t/a GS SOLAR

Matter not on Caselines

2024-092148

2024-045933

19/09/2024

2024-102566

2024-102612

2024-102655

2024-098004

2024-102760

2024-102836

2024-102838

2024-102839

Judge Neukircher

Judge Bam

Judge Bam

Judge Neukircher

Judge Neukircher

Judge Neukircher

Referred to Family

Court

Judge Bam

Judge Neukircher

Judge Bam
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28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

THABO BESTER VS NATIONAL
COMMISIONER OF
CORRECTIONAL SERVICES PLUS
TWO OTHERS

ZANELE LOUISE MNISI VS
OBRAHIM HOUSSEN PLUS FIVE
OTHERS

AGDALE DREYER VS THE
DEPARTMENT OF
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND
COOPERATION PLUS ONE

SHENZHEN EENOVANCE
ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO LTD
VS EENOVANCE ENEGY
TECHNOLOGY (PTY) LTD PLUS
TWO OTHERS

SOUTH AFRICAN
COMPHREHENSIVE
ASSESSMENT INSTITUTE NPC VS
KEITH NQOBILE MASEKO PLUS
ONE

Matter not on Caselines

SOUTH AFRICAN
COMPREHENSIVE INSITUTE NPC
VS SILHOUETTESWAY (PTY) LTD

Matter not on Caselines

ZUNAID KALOO VS THE
EXECUTOR, ESTATE LATE
NADRAJAN PILLAY

KWATI SOPHIA HAZEL KOKA VS
SMALL ENTERPRISE PLUS ONE

NDHLOVU ZIGGY XOLANE VSTHE
HEAD OF THE MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE KGOSI MAMPURU
CENTRAL PLUS FIVE OTHERS

2024-071460

2024-103242

2024-103480

2024-098005

2024-103597

2024-103659

B5820/2023

2024-066115

2024-103932

Judge Neukircher

Judge Bam

Judge Neukircher

Judge Bam

Judge Neukircher

Judge Neukircher

Judge Bam

Judge Neukircher

Judge Bam
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